
.. 


m.iIi'.3r.f.tr. - cl;~:q Ucrur <tiflil ~ 'ti'f'tllil 
~ ~ ~ 

CfiFtHa~$, m- 671 124, mur 

ICAR - CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH 


INSTITUTE
¥ ~ 

~.<T."'."'.l!-'fOQIICAR (,peR IKASARAGOD 671 124, KERALA, INDIA 

(An ISO 9001 :2008 Certified Institution) 

Phone: 04994 - 232893,232894,232895 & 232996; Fax: 04994-232322; Email: cpcri@nic.in 

Website: http://www.cpcri.gov.in/ 


'ff 54(4)/2015-16 ~ tfr (~) ~ 10.08.2015 

filf4~1 ~ 41~I41 ~ TENDER-CUM-AUCTIONNOTICE 

~~~ ~ ~ ~a- 75,000 (q"Ct~5:(1( ~)m 'i1f(4~ ~ 12,000(~~) ~ 'ilft4<>1 cfiT 
~~~ JiIQ(4~ filf4~I~ ¢ll~~a cfiT ~~ I ~ cfiT !?m ~m~~~~ ~I ~ 3Wf!?1:fCfi ~ 
cit , 3lUlft*fl f4t:.1(OI Cfi11f ~~~~ ~ anft&lCfi/ ~,~ \3('q,~'i -« 1)ITI1 fcl:im ~ WfiCfT ~ I 

Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of 75,000 Nos.(Seventy five thousand) Matured coconuts and 12.000 

Nos.(Twelve thousand) puny coconuts available in the stock of this Institute in Bulk.. The Terms and 
Conditions of the Tender 1Auction are given below. Further details, if any required, can be had from the 
Farm Superientendent/ IHD (Crop Production) of this Institute during office hours 
~ llTif ~ anft&lCfi~, ~ \3('q I~'i cfiT ~~ cfiT ~~ ifTG ~ CfiT Cfi11f ~~ ~ 
m ~ I Plf4~I~ ~1(Jl4 m~, "hl(:l(~n€ ~ ~ 15,000/-~ CfiT ~~ CfiT ~~mem '!i 
~q~,*U ll) aT 'ff, "hHH~ns ~ "i11l ~~~, ~ ~ ~!?TCfl , *U ll) aT 'ff, "hH:l'(~n;S ~;:m:r ~ 
~ 02.09.2015 <fiT 3lQ(lc'i 5.00 ~ CfCt) ~~I ~ t1'ftw ~~ 03.09.2015 <fiT 1iE4fc'i 11.00 ~ 
(:l ,4\i1 PI "h rf) <1141 ¢l141 RI a cfiT ~ I f\it ~~ ~ GiG PI f4 ~ Iit ~ fcl:im ~, ft 14\i1 PI "h 41 <>1141 ~ ~ ~ 
~~I (:l14\i1P1"h 41<>1141 ~ ifTG 03.09.2015 <fiT Plf4~I"hI(,1 cfiT ~~mw: GiG Plf4~1 it ~ \ill cpA I 
Interested parties may see the godown during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm Supdt/ HD(Crop Production. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central 
Plantation Crops Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 02.09.2015 at 5.00 
pm along with an EMD of Rs.15000/-(Fifteen thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of ICAR 
Unit CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 03.09.2015 at 
11.00 am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public 
auction. The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction 03.09.2015 in the presence of tenderers 
present. 
~~~ : Terms and Conditions 

l.~~ cm1T mm/rf)<1I41 ~ 'm1T ~~~~ , \3Q1*fl ~ CfiT ~ fidllSl\il'i"h ~ cit ~ llGT 
cfiT ~ lfT?Il ~ ~ uftT '\31Ff Cfi=t I The dealer who wishes to participate in the sale may quote the rate for 
entire 1000 nos. after satisfying the quality of nuts. 

2. ~ fcl:im lf4T ~~~~~ Plf4~1 ~ ~ <ta- Wm I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular auction 
3.~~~ ifTG 1)ITI1 Plf4~1 <fiT fCft"hl( ~ fcl:im ~ ITender received after the due date will not be 

accepted 
4.Gf4TrIT \iflIT ~ mr 1)ITI1 Plf4~1 CfiT f4l"hI{ ~ fcl:im ~ ITenders received without EMD will not be 

accepted 
5.JilQ{4~ Plf4~I~ ~~ ifTG ~~ cfiT irsruTT cfiT ~ IThe declaration of the highest bid will be 

done after opening of the sealed tenders 
6.m+nft ~~,~ ~~ , ~ -« ~~~ I The nut should be lifted as is where is basis from 
the store 

http://www.cpcri.gov.in
mailto:cpcri@nic.in
http:m.iIi'.3r.f.tr


7. ~ lp.f eft mfff ?fi GfR ~ '11 f):4~ CfiT ~~ 3RT ~ m-a- ft.:r ?fi ~~ TJ '11 f):4 ~ m ~ 
~~ The lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after receipt of intimation letter, duly 
remitting the entire value of the coconut. 

8. ~eftlT't '11f):4~ CfiT ~W'fll ~if f."ICflI~,", eft ~~~ ~ 

No dehusking ofthe auctioned coconuts will be allowed within the campus. 

9.ufu 3RT m?fi GfR ~ 3f1R ~ fT ~ 3T ~?fi ~ ~ '11f):4~ ~ if ~~~ err fiGj~d ~lql;[J ~ 


~~?fi~ 10/-~m 1OOO~ct?t~~?fi~if 311ilftld ~~I In the event of 
default of lifting of coconuts from the godown ofCPCRI evenafter remitting the amount, godown rent @Rs 
10/-per thousand nut per day will be charged from the concerned dealer before lifting ofthe nuts. 

10.'11f):4~~~~~~eft ~eft~~~~ 
No kind of sorting of nuts will be pennitted at the time oflifting of the nuts 

11. m- ir <IT ir ~ ~ ql~41 CfiT ~~ 'Q,Cfi ~"fllIT'1' W~ err me?fi 3lT~ ~ f.tof4" ~\it1~~11 I 
In case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on the basis 
of lots. 
12.~~~~eft ~ct?t m-~~<ITm q~:q141 ~err ifcpCfiUm.\;fAT~ 
~ err ~~ m eft 3TfCf~<rcfi CflI{611{ eft ~ IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute 
properties while lifting the article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover 
the same 

13. f."I fCI G I ~?fi 15 ft.:r ?fi ~~~ f."I fCI G I Cfll 'l..1/~ CfTffi" CfiT ~ \iI'lIT crr:R1 eft ~ 

The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within 15 days of the opening of the Tenders. 


14. ~~CfiT~\iI'lIT ~~~~'11f):4~ ~~~?fiGfR~~~cft'1"~ 
?fi GfR ~~ eft ~ IThe EMD of the successful tendererslbidders will be refunded only after three 
months from the date of completing the lifting of nuts. 

15. f.t&fftcr ~?fi~~ '11f):4~ ~ ~?fi Cfi'RUT ~141'11 \iI'lIT ~~ ~ <IT ~~~ ~~ 
m CfiT ~~ ~~TCfl" ct?t ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD 
amount in full or part there of in the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period 
16 ~~~~ PI fClGI fGftCflI ( m CfiT <IT fcl (fCfll( m CfiT ~~ ?fi ~~TCfl" ~~~ 

I ~~~~ ffi CfiT fGftCflI( ~~~ IThe Director of this Institute reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be 
entertained in any case. 

17. Cfim?fi \3 c:"<1 'eI '1 ?fi ~ ~~~ "tR f."I fCI G I ~ m CfiT arf&Cfln:" ~ ?fi ~~TCfl" ~~ 
~IThe Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of violation of 
agreement. . 

18 ~~,ff wm: <liT <;is" I" liT;;nl:( m f.l f4" I ~~ i\; aJlf.t m ~t '" I«.1) I 1 
there any sort 0 f strikes etc. the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working day 0 the n~tified date 

. lX~llflPlCfl ~A~fiCey 
fCI d (01 Distribution : 

1. if.~ ~ Dr. Ravi Bhat, ~ Head (~\3,qIG'1 Crop Production) & 

,~'4'&T ,fllcNtf."lCfl .n~I41 ~ Chainnan PFC 

2. ~ lX~lIflf."ICfl ~ Chief Admn.Officer, ~ Member, flj(:f\itf."lCfl41~I41 ~ 
3. fctij-~~~ Fin&Accts.Officer ~ Member, fllcNtfrlCfl <fl~I41 ~ 

4. fI~14CfllX~lIflfrlCfl ~(~)AAO, Stores ~ Member, fllcf\itf."lCfl .n~I41 ~ 

5. ~ ~1I f."l Cfl 'SJ'lllft (1:fiT1f) fi 41 \it Cflconvener fI 1cf\it f."l Cfl ;f) ~ 141 ~ PFC 

liD R,fj') • 

~ Head, fllJiINlCfl fctm;:r, S.Sc.l f.t1ft uRrcrPS toDir , ~~TCfl"/~~IIf."lCfl ~, ~ ~ 
~SIC,KV~ATIC~ ~otice Board(CflI4Y~40fficeftfil:ffFann) ~ Cfi&T Hindi cell, ~~fll'tic: Wei 
site, ~ fT ~ 3T ~CPCRI , Cfllfl(~n:SKasaragod 


